

CrossCheck Compliance LLC Announces New Partners

CHICAGO, **IL** – *October 18, 2021* - CrossCheck Compliance LLC (CrossCheck) is pleased to announce that <u>Liza Warner</u> and <u>Todd Krell</u> have been promoted to partners in the firm.

"Liza and Todd have been exceptional leaders and have significantly shaped CrossCheck into the well-respected consulting firm it is today," said Jim Jorgensen, president and CEO. Jorgensen added, "They both live our firm's values of total commitment to client service."

Liza helped develop the original business plan for CrossCheck in 2008. Many of the firm's service offerings are a direct result of her vision, and her passion for excellence is reflected in her leadership of the regulatory compliance, internal audit, and fair lending practices. She has built an outstanding team of professionals who share her dedication to delivering high quality services to clients. Liza has been a frequent conference and webinar presenter and a published author in ABA Bank Compliance and other magazines on a variety of compliance topics.

As the third employee of the firm, Todd was instrumental in developing the mortgage loan review practice, which now also includes consumer loans, recruiting the best talent in the industry. He has brought success to every area he leads including the quality control, due diligence for residential mortgage-backed securities, and litigation support practices. Todd is active in industry trade associations including the Mortgage Bankers Association of America and ACUMA as a speaker and author.

"As CrossCheck continues to grow, I am thrilled to have Liza and Todd take this next step in leadership and ownership of the firm," said Mike Forester, partner and cofounder.

About CrossCheck

CrossCheck Compliance LLC is a regulatory compliance and risk management consulting firm focused on banks, mortgage companies, credit unions, fintechs and other lending organizations. The firm's professionals apply deep operating experience and regulatory understanding to develop compliance strategies and deliver high-quality outcomes for clients. Solutions are tailored to fit each client's business needs. For more information, please visit www.crosscheckcompliance.com.

Press Contact:

Linda Wagner
Marketing Director
CrossCheck Compliance LLC
lwagner@crosscheckcompliance.com